80.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM327904

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silent Circle, LLC		12/31/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SAINT KITTS AND NEVIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Silent Circle, LLC
Street Address:	174 Waterfront Street
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	National Harbor
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20745
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86330587	SILENT CHAT
Serial Number:	86330591	SILENT PHONE
Serial Number:	86330596	SILENT MAIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-979-1191

Email: nkmclaughlin@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole K. McLaughlin, Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F9211-00027;00028;00029	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole K McLaughlin
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole K. McLaughlin/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2015

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005434 FRAME: 0006

900311678

source=SC Trademark Assignments#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005434 FRAME: 0007

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

This Assignment is made on the 31 day of December, 2014 by and between Silent Circle, LLC, a St. Kitts-Nevis limited liability company, with an address of 174 Waterfront Street, Suite 300 National Harbor MD 20745 ("Assignor"), and Silent Circle, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address of 174 Waterfront Street, Suite 300 National Harbor MD 20745 ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (USD \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks:

Mark	Appl. No.	Appl. Date
SILENT CHAT	86330587	July 8, 2014
SILENT PHONE	86330591	July 8, 2014
SILENT MAIL	86330596	July 8, 2014

(the "Marks"), free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, and the corresponding U.S. trademark Applications, together with all the goodwill which is symbolized by the said Marks, and all rights and privileges under the Marks, including the right to renew and/or register the Marks anywhere in the world, and all rights to recover for damages and profits for infringement or injunctive relief in the United States and throughout the world.

This Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed effective as of the date first above written.

By:

Name: MICHAEL A . JAN

Title: CCA

DM2/5302270-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005434 FRAME: 0008

RECORDED: 01/05/2015